503550580 11/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3597207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRAPHON CORPORATION	08/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOPTO INC.	
Street Address:	1919 S. BASCOM AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 600	
City:	CAMPBELL	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13341110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)391-1395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503911380

Email: ipdockets@Irrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER LLP

Address Line 1: 4300 BOHANNON DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 230

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOJO-1004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERI HOULE
SIGNATURE:	/Cheri Houle/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cert of Amend - Graphon to Hopto 2-2#page1.tif source=Cert of Amend - Graphon to Hopto 2-2#page2.tif source=Cert of Amend - Graphon to Hopto 2-2#page3.tif

PATENT 503550580 REEL: 037031 FRAME: 0206

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GRAPHON CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GRAPHON CORPORATION" TO "HOPTO INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 3:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2628790 8100

131058633

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTACATION: 0714396

DATE: 09-05-13

REEL: 037031 FRAME: 0207

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:36 PM 09/05/2013 FILED 03:37 PM 09/05/2013 SRV 131058633 - 2628790 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

GRAPHON CORPORATION

GraphOn Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Company was incorporated under the name Unity First Acquisition Corp. and its original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on May 30, 1996. The Company filed an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation with such office on July 12, 1999.
- Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as set forth below:

"The name of this corporation is hopTo Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 3. The foregoing amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"), by unanimous approval of the board of directors of the Company, and, in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the DGCL, by the affirmative vote of the holders of at least a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Company entitled to vote thereon at the meeting of stockholders held on May 30, 2013. There are no other classes of stock outstanding entitled to vote on this amendment.
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective September 9, 2013 at 12:01 a.m. Eastern time.

~signature page follows~

PATENT REEL: 037031 FRAME: 0208 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed by its authorized officer this 30th day of August, 2013.

GRAPHON/CORPORATION

Ældad Eilam,

Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 037031 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 11/02/2015